Town of Thompson's Station Beer Board Minutes of the Meeting May 12, 2015

Call to Order

The meeting of the Beer Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:30 p.m. on the 12th day of May, 2015, at the Thompson's Station Community Center with the required quorum. Members and staff in attendance were: Mayor Corey Napier; Alderman Brinton Davis; Alderman Sarah Benson; Alderman Brandon Bell; Alderman Graham Shepard; Town Administrator Joe Cosentini and Town Attorney Todd Moore. Town Recorder Chandra Boughton was unable to attend.

Consideration of the Minutes

The minutes from the September 10, 2013 meeting were previously submitted. Alderman Benson moved for approval of the minutes as submitted. The motion was seconded and carried unanimously.

Consideration of a Beer Permit application: Event Hospitality LLC, dba Harvest at Homestead, 4683 Columbia Pike, Thompson's Station, TN 37179.

Town Administrator Joe Cosentini presented the beer permit application. Applicant Andy Marshall answered questions from the Beer Board members.

Alderman Benson moved for approval. The motion was seconded and carried unanimously.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 6:35 p.m.

Signed:(

Corey Napier, Mayor

Attest: Jennifer Jones, Town/Recorder